Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 34 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	94th General Assembly	A DIII		
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1024	
4				
5	By: Representative Ray			
6	By: Senator M. McKee			
7		E A . A . 4 T. D. E . (*1). J		
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9		AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW GOVERNING THE CREATION OF		
10		DESIGNATED ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICTS; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES.			
12				
13		Subtitle		
14			TON	
15 16	TO AMEND THE LAW GOVERNING THE CREATION OF DESIGNATED ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICTS.			
10	OF DESI	GNATED ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT.		
17				
19	ΒΕ ΤΤ ΕΝΔΟΤΕΌ ΒΥ ΤΗΕ ΩΕΝ	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS.	
20	DE II ENROIED DI INE GEN	INAL ADDITIDET OF THE DIATE OF		
21	SECTION 1. Arkans	as Code § 14-54-1412(b)(1), cc	oncerning the authority	
22	of a city, municipality, or incorporated town to establish an entertainment			
23	district, is amended to read as follows:			
24	(b)(l) A city, a	municipality, or an incorporat	ed town collecting a	
25	gross receipts tax on prepared food or hotel and motel accommodations			
26	under \$\$ 26-75-602 -26-7	5-613 and located in a county	with established	
27	entities authorized by t	he Alcoholic Beverage Control	Division to sell	
28	alcoholic beverages may	by ordinance create a designat	ed entertainment	
29	district.			
30				
31				
32		APPROVED: 2/3/23		
33				
34				
35				
36				

